# 0 115344

## Cコ \$40.

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dhigha Sekaran	11/18/2006
Deepak P. Rao	11/27/2006
Sankaran Narayanan	11/18/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11534411

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)359-4857

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2063593857

Email: kfletcher@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Karin Fletcher
Address Line 1: PO Box 1247
Address Line 2: SEA-PAT

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 418268371US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Do Te Kim

Total Attachments: 1

source=11534411 Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 018595 FRAME: 0377

PATENT

500190047

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

I/WE, Dhigha Sekaran, residing at Redmodo Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, residing at Bellevue, Washington, with a post off Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 at Washington, with a post office address of cookedmond, Washington 98052 ("ASSIGNOR"), Indisclosed and/or claimed in a patent at CONFERENCING" ("APPLICATION"), which:	fice address of c/o Microsoft Corporation, One nd Sankaran Narayanan, residing at Bellevue, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, have invented subject matter ("INVENTION")
authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S leg	
was filed on September 22, 2006 and v	vas given U.S. Serial No. 11/534,411;
is filed concurrently herewith;	
and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and and patents derived therefrom, such as continuir territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICAT For good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, ass and exclusive rights, title and interest in the APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);	the APPLICATION (and all other applications of applications, in and for the United States, its ION DERIVATIVES"); a receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by igns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and the the the the making APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation for the purpose of protecting and perfecting
	11/18/246
Difgha Sekaran	11/18/2KG
- Lowella D	
Deepak P. Rao	Date
N 2-11	11/27/2006 Date

REEL: 018595 FRAME: 0378

**RECORDED: 12/07/2006** 

Sankaran Narayanan